TECHNICAL DATASHEET
PMT Panel Mount Power Supply
12V 50W 1 Phase / PMT-12V50W1AA
1    |    www.DeltaPSU.com  (August 2012, Rev. 00)
 Highlights & Features
PMT-12V50W1AA
0.23 kg
98 x 97 x 38 mm

PMT-12V50W1AA 90-264Vac (120-375Vdc) 12Vdc 4.17A
PMT
  Model Numbering
* Options
PM X – 12V 50W 1 A X
Panel Mount Product Type
T - Enclosed
L - L Frame*
B - Open Frame*
Output Voltage Output Power Single Phase No PFC Series Connector Type
A - Terminal Block
G - Front Face*
H - Harness*
 – 2 years warranty
 – Reliable design, with expected life of 10 years
 – RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Compliant
 – MTBF > 200,000 hrs. as per Telcordia SR-332
 – Using 105°C AL cap for higher reliability
 – Universal AC input range from 90Vac to 264Vac without
 power de-rating
 – Overload / Overcurrent / Over Temperature Protections
 Safety Standards
CB Certified for worldwide use
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
PMT Panel Mount Power Supply
12V 50W 1 Phase / PMT-12V50W1AA
2    |    www.DeltaPSU.com  (August 2012, Rev. 00)
 Specifications
 Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Input Current < 1.10A @ 115Vac, < 0.70A @ 230Vac
Efficiency > 83.0% @ 115Vac & 230Vac
Max Inrush Current < 30A @ 115Vac, < 65A @ 230Vac
Power Factor > 0.5 @ 100Vac
Leakage Current < 1mA @ 240Vac
 Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 12Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance ± 2% (initial set point tolerance)
Output Voltage Adjustment Range 11-14Vdc
Output Current 4.17A
Output Power 50W
Line Regulation < 0.5% typ. (@ 85-264Vac input, 100% load)
Load Regulation < 1% typ. (@ 85-264Vac input, 0-100% load)
Residual Ripple / PARD (20MHz) < 150mVpp @ 25°C
Rise Time < 30ms @ nominal input (100% load, 25°C)
Start-up Time < 2500ms @ nominal input (100% load, 25°C)
Hold-up Time > 16.7ms @ 115Vac
Dynamic Response (Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage) ± 5% @ 0-100% load
Start-up with Capacitive Loads 8,000µF Max
  Mechanical
Case Chassis Aluminium
Case Cover SGCC
Dimensions (L x W x D) 98 x 97 x 38 mm
Unit Weight 0.23 kg
Indicator Green LED (DC OK)
Cooling System Convection
Terminal Refer to the Table on Page 7
Wire Refer to the Table on Page 7
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
PMT Panel Mount Power Supply
12V 50W 1 Phase / PMT-12V50W1AA
3    |    www.DeltaPSU.com  (August 2012, Rev. 00)
  Environment
Surrounding Air Temperature Operating -10°C to +70°C